
 

AGENDA RECAP 

MEETING DATE: March 6, 2025 

ITEMS TO BE DEFERRED/CONTINUED 

Item # Details Requested by 

A25 1) Board award a contract to Manhattan Construction, LLC as the 
lowest, responsive, and qualified bidder resulting from RFB 
#250022 (General Contractor for Construction of RSW Public 
Safety Building) in the amount of $13,116,275.06; 2) authorize the 

Chair to execute a standard construction agreement and 3) 
approve a Total Project Budget in the amount of $18,053,436.  

Steven Hennigan 

A26 Authorize a contract amendment with Halfacre Construction 
Company in the amount of $1,196,384 to perform Construction 
Management services associated with the Public Safety Building 
at Southwest Florida International Airport (RSW). 

Steven Hennigan 

A27 Authorize a contract amendment with Schenkel Shultz in the 
amount of $282,898 to perform Construction Administration for 
the Public Safety Building project at RSW. 

Steven Hennigan 

A28 Approve an agreement and contract amendment with Michael 
Baker International, Inc. for Construction Engineering 
Inspections (CEI) services in the amount of $564,560 for the 
Public Safety Building project at Southwest Florida International 
Airport (RSW). 

Steven Hennigan 

Revisions & Corrections 

Item # Details Requested by 

   

ITEMS TO BE PULLED FOR DISCUSSION 

Item # Title Pulled by 

   

WALK ONS  OR  CARRY-OVERS 

  

COMMISSIONERS’ ITEMS 

 Commissioner Mulicka 

o Propose workshop to discuss Phase I Terminal Expansion 

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR/COUNTY ATTORNEY ITEMS 

 Executive Director 

 County Attorney 

Distributed 2/28/2025 8:02 AM 
Distributed 3/4/2025 3:04 PM 

 

 

BOARD OF PORT COMMISSIONERS 
MEETING AGENDA 


